This certificate is issued to
ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
Heidelberg - GERMANY
for the type of product
OVER-LOAD RELAYS OR RELEASES
Type: T16, TF42, TA40, TF65 and TF96
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
The T16, TF42, TA40, TF65 and TF96 series are thermal overload relays.
1.1 - Main characteristics:
Rated operational voltage Ue: 690V AC, 50/60Hz
Trip class: 10
Mounting on contactor: For T16: B6, B7, VB6, VB7 and AS
For TF42: AF
For TA40: A
For TF65: AF
For TF96: AF
Mounting on 35mm DIN rail: With single mounting kit
Degree of protection: IP20
1.2 - Variants:
T16 TF42 / TA40
Type Order code Setting range Type Order code Setting range
T16-0.13 1SAZ711201R1005 0.10 - 0.13A TF42-0.13 1SAZ721201R1005 0.1 - 0.13A
T16-0.17 1SAZ711201R1008 0.13 - 0.17A TF42-0.17 1SAZ721201R1008 0.13 - 0.17A
T16-0.23 1SAZ711201R1009 0.17 - 0.23A TF42-0.23 1SAZ721201R1009 0.17 - 0.23A
T16-0.31 1SAZ711201R1013 0.23 - 0.31A TF42-0.31 1SAZ721201R1013 0.23...0.31A
T16-0.41 1SAZ711201R1014 0.31 - 0.41A TF42-0.41 1SAZ721201R1014 0.31...0.41A
T16-0.55 1SAZ711201R1017 0.41 - 0.55A TF42-0.55 1SAZ721201R1017 0.41...0.55A
T16-0.74 1SAZ711201R1021 0.55 - 0.74A TF42-0.74 1SAZ721201R1021 0.55...0.74A
T16-1.0 1SAZ711201R1023 0.74 - 1.00A TF42-1.0 1SAZ721201R1023 0.74...1A
T16-1.3 1SAZ711201R1025 1.00 - 1.30A TF42-1.3 1SAZ721201R1025 1...1.3A
T16-1.7 1SAZ711201R1028 1.30 - 1.70A TF42-1.7 1SAZ721201R1028 1.3...1.7A
T16-2.3 1SAZ711201R1031 1.70 - 2.30A TF42-2.3 1SAZ721201R1031 1.7...2.3A
T16-3.1 1SAZ711201R1033 2.30 - 3.10A TF42-3.1 1SAZ721201R1033 2.3...3.1A
T16-4.2 1SAZ711201R1035 3.10 - 4.20A TF42-4.2 1SAZ721201R1035 3.1...4.2A
T16-5.7 1SAZ711201R1038 4.20 - 5.70A TF42-5.7 1SAZ721201R1038 4.2...5.7A
T16-7.6 1SAZ711201R1040 5.70 - 7.60A TF42-7.6 1SAZ721201R1040 5.7...7.6A
T16-10 1SAZ711201R1043 7.60 - 10.0A TF42-10 1SAZ721201R1043 7.6...10A
T16-13 1SAZ711201R1045 10.0 - 13.0A TF42-13 1SAZ721201R1045 10...13A
T16-16 1SAZ711201R1047 13.0 - 16.0A TF42-16 1SAZ721201R1047 13...16A
TF42-20 1SAZ721201R1049 16...20A
TF42-24 1SAZ721201R1051 20...24A
TF42-29 1SAZ721201R1052 24...29A
TF42-35 1SAZ721201R1053 29...35A
TF42-38 1SAZ721201R1055 35...38.0/40.0A
TF65 TF96
Type Order code Setting range Type Order code Setting range
TF65-28 1SAZ811201R1001 22 - 28A TF96-51 1SAZ911201R1001 40 - 51A
TF65-33 1SAZ811201R1002 25 - 33A TF96-60 1SAZ911201R1002 48 - 60A
TF65-40 1SAZ811201R1003 30 - 40A TF96-68 1SAZ911201R1003 57 - 68A
TF65-47 1SAZ811201R1004 36 - 47A TF96-78 1SAZ911201R1004 65 - 78A
TF65-53 1SAZ811201R1005 44 - 53A TF96-87 1SAZ911201R1005 75 - 87A
TF65-60 1SAZ811201R1006 50 - 60A TF96-96 1SAZ911201R1006 84 - 96A
TF65-67 1SAZ811201R1007 57 - 67A
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 31673/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=mvr1qnruxg
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
- 1SAD938501-0187 dated June 30,2014; 1SAZ800401 Rev. zz dated 30.08.2012; 1SAZ801301 Rev. D1 dated 14.10.13;
- 1SAZ801303 Rev. A dated 07.03.2013; 1SAZ900401 Rev. A dated 30.08.2012; 1SAZ901301 Rev. C1 dated 14.10.13;
- 1SAZ901303 Rev. A dated 07.03.2013; 1SBC100173C0201;
- 2CDC106019M6801 dated 10.2010; 2CDC106020D0202 dated 2010; 2CDC106021M6801 dated 10.2010;
- 2CDC106022M6801 dated 06.2010; 2CDC106023D0201 dated 2010; 2CDC106051M6801a dated 02.2013;
- 2CDC106052M6801a dated 02.2013; 2CDC106069D0201 dated 04.2013
- China Quality Certification Centre: CN30523 dated 2014-05-22; CN30524 dated 2014-05-22